Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10-15-2002 102249565

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

113946

1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Toshihiko OGURA Tomohiro NUNOME	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ No			t t			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: 10702	!	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name	]					
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: August 30, 2002						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 30, 2002							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10265388		C.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ched	? [	Yes 🛮 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 135212)			
	Αc	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  nes 4. Olife Registration No. 27,075	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: October 7, 2002			
	Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

10/11/2002 LNUELLER 00000175 10265388

01 FC:581

40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 013371 FRAME: 0350

AC	SIG	ATR.	TIN	TT
		1717		

\*自体活品 NP2002 14 HO20271US

		(1) -	Toshihiko OGURA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tomohiro NUNOME	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		•	In consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, each un	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good addresigned agrees to assign, and he	od and valuable consideration			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	COLIN CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	2007-t, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, A	tichi-ken, Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined i §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BLOOD-PRESSURE MEASUR	RING APPARATUS AND INFERI	OR-AND-SUPERIOR-LIMB			
	such as Title, Case	_	BLOOD-PRESSURE-INDEX N	MEASURING APPARATUS				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 1139	46				
			ich the undersigned has (have) en i date herewith or	secuted an application for patent in				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 30,	2002				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
any app Assigne claims of reexami from sa herein a on him a	as the Assignee may deem note 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or diversigned agree in every way possible in obtained agreement of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author dapplication (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not earned his heirs, successors, assigned here to be necessary or desirable in	cessary.  es to executation there taining evitation to executate to executate to perfect the states porizes and series executed, agins and legues to executed to grants.	ute all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue appliadence and going forward with stute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which management to the Assignee requests the Director of Patents is Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement after the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI	l perform any act which may be ne	may be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest s that this assignment is binding ment any further identification			
docume		ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	August 30, 2	002	Inventor Signature	Fishila Kolyma	(SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	August 30, 2		Inventor Signature	Come Trumon	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
neither.			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign here	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date	August 30, 2	002	Witness	C. Jan	de			
Date	August 30, 2	2002	Witness	Tohmos				